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2010 HISTORIC LEYBURN SPRINTS
LEYBURN SPRINT CIRCUIT

CLASS RESULTS

Pos Car Entrant Driver Vehicle

Historic — Group Kb (log book)

1 2 Rod McMullin Andrew McMullin 1934 Ford Indy Speci

Historic - Prewar 0-3000cc (non log book)

1 3 Steve Anderson Steve Anderson 1932 Triumph Wolsley
2 4 Ross Kelly Ross Kelly 1935 MG N type

Historic - Prewar Over 3000cc (non log book)

1 6 Paul McMullin Paul McMullin 1935 Ford Indy Speci
2 5 Barry Smith Barry Smith 1934 Ford V8 Special
3 7 Mike Collins Mike Collins 1937 Ford Indy Car

Historic Racing Cars — Group L (log book)

1 8 Peter Gostelow Peter Gostelow 1949 MG TC Special
2 9 John Anderson John Anderson 1955 Nedelko MG

Historic — Group Ka (log book)

1 10 Peter Kerr Peter Kerr 1934 MG Magnette

Historic Racing Cars - Group L (non log book)

1 14 Graeme Branch Graeme Branch 1959 Bedson Enfield
2 11 Ross Phillips Ross Phillips 1948 Riley Special

3 12 Doug Rath Doug Rath 1951 Jowett Jupiter
4 13 Neil Cummins Neil Cummins 1954 Shamrock Enfiel

Historic Sports Cars — Group M (log book)

Matthew Devitt 1965 Centaur Clubman
Neville Bertwistle 1962 Centaur Waggott

1 16 Bevan Batham
2 15 Bevan Batham

Historic Sports Cars — Group L (non log book)

1 17 Bevan Batham Brad Stratton 1961 E1fin Malala

Historic Racing — Group Q (log book)

1 18 Vern Hamilton Vern Hamilton 1974 E1fin 623

Historic Racing Cars — Group R (log book)

1 19 Keith Carling Keith Carling 1980 Tiga SC80 Sport

Historic Sports Cars — Group Sb (log book)

1 21 Stephen Purdy Stephen Purdy 1968 MG Midget
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Historic Sports Cars — Group Sc (log book)

1 23
2 22

Danny Impellizzeri
Leonard Watson

Danny Impellizzeri

Leonard Watson

1972
1980

Historic Sports Cars — Group T (log book)

1 25
2 24

Jason Lea
Barry Campbell

Jason Lea
Barry Campbell

1968
1970

Historic Racing Cars - Group V (log book)

29 Adrian Holmes
28 Alan Don

26 Len Don

27 John Ritter

S w N

Historic Touring Cars - Group Na (log book)

Adrian Holmes
Alan Don

Len Don

John Ritter

1982
1978
1974
1975

1 30 Robin Todd

Historic Touring Cars — Group Nb (log book)

Robin Todd

1958

34 Allan Saunderson
33 Claude Ciccotelli
32 Neil Lewis

31 Ron Duffield

=S w N

Allan Saunderson

Claude Ciccotelli

Ken Freeburn
Ron Duffield

1964
1964
1964
1963

Fiat 124 BC Cou
Ferrari 308 GTB

Datsun Sports 2
Bolwell Mark 7

Elfin NG

Nimbus Formula
Stag Formula Ve
Gas Formula Vee

Austin Lancer S

Ford Cortina
Holden EH

Ford Cortina
Hillman Imp

Historic Touring Cars — Group Nc 1001-1500cc (log book)

1 35

Tristan Fitzpatrick Tristan Fitzpatrick 1970 Morris Cooper S

Historic Touring Cars — Group Nc 1501-2000cc (log book)

40 Errol Stratford
37 Kevin Gray

36 Neil Lewis

39 Harvey Black

38 Paul Shergold

g W N

Historic Touring Cars

Errol Stratford
Kevin Gray

Neil Lewis
Harvey Black
Paul Shergold

1971
1969
1967
1971
1970

Ford Escort RS1
BMW 2002

Ford Cortina MK
Ford Escort
Ford Cortina MK

— Group Nc 3001-3500cc (log book)

1 41 David Malone

Historic Touring Cars

David Malone

1600
2926

1982
3107

1198
1192
1192
1192

1489

1598
2998
1498
930

1275

1668
2000
1598
1668
1598

1972 Holden Torana X 3364

— Group Nc 500lcc & Over (log book)

1 42 Ken Oliver
2 43 Peter McConnell

Historic Touring Cars

Ken Oliver
Peter McConnell

1968 Holden Monaro G 5400

1971

— Group A (log book)

Ford Falcon XY

1 45 Peter Herlihen Peter Herlihen 1986 Toyota Corolla
2 44 Brian Marshall Brian Marshall 1985 Ford Mustang
Sports Sedans — Group 3D 0-2000cc (log book)

1 47 Jeffrey Bird Jeffrey Bird 1970 Morris Mini K

2 46 Ken McAndrew Ken McAndrew 1968 Datsun 1000
Sports Sedans — Group 3D 200lcc & Over (log book)

1 49 Garry Ford Garry Ford 1970 Ford Escort

2 51 Rod Gray Rod Gray 1971 Datsun 1200 Cou
3 48 Patrick Weston Patrick Weston 1970 Ford Escort MK1
4 50 Roger Bartlett Roger Bartlett 1970 Ford Escort
Sports Sedans 0-2000c (non log book)

1 54 Alan Greenbury Matthew Kahler 1953 Morris Minor

2 53 Damien Crosskey Damien Crosskey 1965 Ford MK1 Cortin

Peter White

Peter White

1964

Morris Mini
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:33.
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:13.
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:54.
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:56.
:57.
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:55.
:56.

:58.
:59.

:56.
:02.

:50.
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:55.
:03.

:00.
:01.
:13

0841*
9185

8736%*
6294

0290~*
0809
5041
5482

0383*

1214+
7911
7267
5111

5243%

7320%*
1859
4653
8160
8735

9382*

4698*

9534

4838*
4984

6415%
2672

7389*

.3744

4005
4132

7874%*
5599

.3262



Sports Sedans 200lcc & Over (non log book)
1 59 Grahame MacDonald Grahame MacDonald 1970
2 58 Dallas Wolff Dallas Wolff 1969
3 57 Garry O'Halloran Garry O'Halloran 1957
4 56 Peter Murphy Dick Johnson 1951
5 55 Lloyd Robertson Lloyd Robertson 1974
6 60 Lloyd Robertson Alan Cutts 1974
Racing Cars — Formula Libre (log book)

1 63 Darren Duffield Darren Duffield 1998
Racing Cars — Formula Libre (non log book)
1 67 Fred Frech Fred Frech 1978
2 66 Denis Wilkins Denis Wilkins 1975
3 65 Tony Gould Tony Gould 1968
4 64 John Evans John Evans 1966
Sports 1300 (log book)

1 68 Steve Johns Terry Johns 2001
Touring Cars — Pre 1958 1601-2000cc

1 69 George Diggles George Diggles 1957
Touring Cars — Pre 1958 2001-3500cc

1 70 Max Parnell Max Parnell 1957
Touring Cars — Pre 1965 0-1000cc

1 72 Ken Martin Ken Martin 1964
2 71 Alan Greenbury Alan Greenbury 1963
Touring Cars — Pre 1965 1001-1300cc

1 73 Pat Devine Pat Devine 1962
2 74 Pat Devine Mindi Devine 1965
Touring Cars — Pre 1965 1301-1600cc

1 79 Rodney Hansen Rodney Hansen 1965
2 77 TIan Gillam Tan Gillam 1964
3 75 Gordon Robins Gordon Robins 1963
4 78 Keith Edwards Keith Edwards 1964
5 76 Daniel Packer Daniel Packer 1963
6 77 TIan Gillam Peter Gillam 1964
Touring Cars — Pre 1965 1601-2000cc

1 81 Ray Ferguson Ray Ferguson 1965
2 80 John Goodwin John Goodwin 1964
Touring Cars — Pre 1965 3501-5100cc

1 82 Ross Reid Ross Reid 1964
Touring Cars — Pre 1972 1001-1300cc

1 84 Bruce Bunch Bruce Bunch 1966
2 83 Oriano Giamichele Oriano Giamichele 1972
3 88 Damien Lacey Damien Lacey 1971
4 89 Richard McMullin Richard McMullin 1972
5 87 Patricia Collins Patricia Collins 1971
6 86 Alayna Lapwood Alayna Lapwood 1971
7 90 Oriano Giamichele Ron Mollison 1972

Datsun 1200 Cou
Datsun 1600
Holden FE
Morris Minor
Holden LH Toran
Holden Torana

RPV 01

Crossle 32F
Bowin P6-F2
Chevron Bl4
Holden Special

Sports 1300 Esp

MG ZB Magnette

Jaguar 3.4

Hillman Imp
Hillman Imp

Morris Mini
Morris Mini

Morris Cooper S
Austin Cooper S
Morris Mini Min
Ford Cortina MK
Humber Vogue Sp
Austin Cooper S

Prince Skyline
Peugeot 404

Falcon XM Coupe

Morris Mini
Mini GT Clubman
Leyland Mini
Mini Clubman
Ford Escort
Leyland Mini C1
Mini GT Clubman

4180
3060
5700
4990
5800
5800

4420

1600
1600
1600
2440

1298

1800

3442

930
930

1295
1275

1380
1380
1380
1500
1600
1380

2000
1971

5000
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1275
1275
1275
1298
1275
1275
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24
24
24
24
24
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26
26
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:03
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:02
:04.
:05.
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:02.
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5113*
5185
0470

.0299

1875
2081

8900~*

5791%*
7124
4564
0968

6871*

9310%*

6329*

8882*

.3473

1543*
8269

6790%
9454
2046

.3401

4200
7354

9203*
1915

7273%*

9351*
9127
5514
0393

.3318

8052
1578



Touring Cars — Pre

1972 1301-1600cc
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Touring Cars - Pre

96
92
94
95
91
93

Jamie Furness
Chris Rath
Robert Kippen
Robert Souter
Greg Bankin
Terry Ellis

Jamie Furness
Chris Rath
Robert Kippen
Robert Souter
Greg Bankin
Terry Ellis

1972 1601-2000cc
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

104
117
100
106
102
113
104
112
111

97
110
109
103
108

99
101

Peter Baguley
Darryl Bray

Mark Edwards
Darryl Bray

Dave Sidery

Don Milner

Peter Baguley
Ian Marshall
Kristopher Roper
Darryl Bray

Douglas Chippendale

Steve Kippen
Ken Krenske
Graham Waller
Neil Cope
David Rodgie

Peter Baguley
Dennis Brown
Mark Edwards
Dick Johnson
Dave Sidery
Don Milner
Andrew Hinz
Ian Marshall

Kristopher Roper
Brian Michelmore
Douglas Chippendale

Steve Kippen
Ken Krenske
Graham Waller
Neil Cope
David Rodgie

Touring Cars — Pre 1972 2001-3500cc
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119
120
118
121

Bernie Hollis
Toby Barker
Lynda Bennett
Tyrone G Facer

Bernie Hollis
Toby Barker
Lynda Bennett
Tryone G Facer

Touring Cars — Pre 1972 3501-5100cc

1
2
3

Touring Cars — Pre 1072 510lcc & Over

124
123
122

Phil Walters
George Moore

Simon Boss-Walker

Phil Walters
George Moore

Simon Boss-Walker

14

[ ]

134
129
133
128
126
125
127
130
131
132
132

Jamie Chant
Jamie Chant
Jamie Chant
Paul Huett

Liam Pelly
Jamie Chant
David Dunn
Doug Swan

Barry Facer
Barry Facer
Barry Facer

Tim Slade
Dick Johnson

Shane Van Gisbergen

Paul Huett
Liam Pelly
Jamie Chant
David Dunn
Doug Swan
William Facer
William Facer
Jessy Facer

Touring Cars — Pre 1980 0-1600cc

1
2
3

136
135
137

Stephen Victor-Hogg Stephen Victor-Hogg

Peter North
Bill Williams

Timothy North
Bill Williams

Touring Cars — Pre 1980 1601-2000cc
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114
107
115
140

98
116
146
138
141
142
143
145
147
144
144
138

Gary Pitt

Paul Brelsford
Paul Brelsford
Steve Brazier
Paul Brelsford
Brian Munn
Bruce Garland
Chris Robertson
Paul Lawrence
Rylan Huett
Peter Robinson
Grayham Bickley
Wally Conway
Neil Kelly

Neil Kelly
Chris Robertson

Gary Pitt

Shane Van Gisbergen

Tim Slade

Steve Brazier
Paul Brelsford
Brian Munn
Bruce Garland
Chris Robertson
Paul Lawrence
Rylan Huett
Peter Robinson
Grayham Bickley
Wally Conway
Neil Kelly

Tony Kelly

Kaylene Robertson

1972
1966
1969
1971
1966
1967

1970
1971
1968
1971
1970
1972
1970
1972
1972
1971
1972
1972
1970
1972
1968
1970

1969
1970
1969
1972

1971
1971
1965

1971
1971
1971
1969
1967
1971
1969
1970
1971
1971
1971

1974
1974
1978

1973
1974
1974
1975
1974
1975
1979
1973
1976
1978
1979
1979
1980
1979
1979
1973

Datsun 1200 Cou
Ford Cortina MK
Datsun 1600

Datsun 1200 Cou
Datsun 411 Blue
Morris Cooper S

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Datsun 1600
Ford Escort
Volkswagen Beet
Triumph Dolomit
Ford Escort
Datsun 1600
Datsun 1600
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK1
Datsun 1600
Ford Escort
Fiat 125T

Alfa Romeo

Ford Escort MK1

Datsun 510

Triumph 2500 PI
Triumph 2500 PI
Holden LJ Toran

Ford Perana
Valiant VH
Ford Falcon

Ford XY GT Falc
Ford XY GT Falc
Ford XY GT Falc
Ford XW GT

Chev Camaro

Ford XY GT Falc
Ford Falcon XW
Pontiac Firebir
Ford Falcon GT
Ford Falcon GT
Ford Falcon GT

Toyota Corolla
Mini Clubman
Ford Escort MKI1

Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort
Fiat X19 Abarth
Triumph Dolomit
Ford Escort
Toyota Celica R
Ford Escort MK1
Ford Escort RS2
Toyota Celica
Toyota Celica
Fiat X19 Abarth

1500
1598
1595
1378
1481
1330

2000
1998
1995
1998
1915
1998
2000
1998
1997
1998
1993
1800
1999
1608
1840
1800

2100
2500
2630
2850

4949
4018
4100

5800
5800
5800
5800
5700
5800
5800
7700
5800
5800
5800

1587
1275
1600

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1993
2000
1995
1998
1998
1990
1998
1998
1998
1998
1995

36
36
36

36
36

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

38
38

38

39
39
39

40
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41
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42
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:00.
:01.
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:04.
:11.

:54.
:54
:56.
:56.
:57
:57
:57.
:57.
:58
:58
:58.
.3831
:00.
:01.
:01.
:04

:57.
:59.
:02.
:02.

:58
:05.
:06.

:52.
:53.
:53.
:54
:55.
:55.
:56
:59.
:00.
:08.
:17.

:58.
:01.
:03

:54.
:55.
:55.
:55.
:56.
:57.
:57.
:58.
:59
:00.
:02.
:04.
:05.
:06.
.3843
:18.

.2944%*

9414
0541

.3255

7427
4886

0217*

.3059

0402
1045

.2890
.2926

7953
9396

.2032
.3386

8087

6403
7970
9322

.3155

8137*
0484
4948
5172

.3005%*

6628
0363

9586*
1637
8966

L2162

8003
9792

.3663

6986
4630
1341
9009

1356%*
5327

.2398

5912*
0041
0543
0737
1893
0918
6867
0635

.3537

0267
0337
7463
1252
0902

7665



Touring Cars — Pre 1980 3001-6000cc

1 150 Warren Gersekowski Warren Gersekowski 1979 Holden VB Commo

2 148 TIan Milne Tan Milne 1975 Holden HJ Monar

3 149 Owen Burton Owen Burton 1978 Holden VB Commo

4 151 Terry Brims Terry Brims 1980 Holden VC Commo

5 152 TIan Bone Ian Bone 1980 Ford Falcon XD

Sports Cars - Group 2A (log book)

1 153 Brian Dunn Brian Dunn 1996 Westfield Ford

Sports Cars — Group 2A (non log book)

1 154 Chris Johns Chris Johns 1993 Suzuki Cappucci

Marque Sports Cars — Group 2B 0-2000cc (log book

1 158 David Christy David Christy 2000 Westfield SEi

2 160 Ross Rundle Ross Rundle 2005 Westfield Clubm

3 156 Roger Marshall Roger Marshall 1962 MG Midget

4 159 Alex Molocznyk Alex Molocznyk 2003 Lotus Elise Spo

5 155 Stephen Rochester Stephen Rochester 1959 Triumph TR3A
157 Bruce Chamberlain Bruce Chamberlain 1999 Westfield Clubm

Marque Sports Cars — Group 2B 200lcc & Over (log book)

1 161 Jon Siddins Jon Siddins 1971 Datsun 240%Z

2 190 Mark Crespan Mark Crespan 1967 Ford AC Cobra

3 200 Mark Crespan Paul Buccini 1967 Ford AC Cobra

4 163 Steve de Lissa Steve de Lissa 1980 Triumph TR7

5 164 Chris Hatfield Yve Stocks 1995 Cobra DRB

6 162 Phillip Powell Phillip Powell 1977 Ferrari 308 GT4

Sports Cars — Pre 1979 1500-2000cc

1 174 Stephen Rochester Nicholas Rochester 1974 Lotus Caterham

2 167 Andrew Fletcher Andrew Fletcher 1965 Hillman Imp

3 173 Earl Murray Earl Murray 1972 Fiat 124 CS Spi

4 175 Jason Brunton Jason Brunton 1974 Porsche 914

5 165 Jeff Newey Jeff Newey 1962 MG MGB

6 169 Greg Newey Greg Newey 1966 MG MGB

7 171 Ben Cain Ben Cain 1969 MG B GT

8 172 Barry Birt Barry Birt 1970 Fiat 124 BC

9 166 Stephen Wines Stephen Wines 1964 MG B

10 176 Peter Adams Peter Adams 1978 Fiat X19

11 168 Stephen Callaghan Stephen Callaghan 1965 MG NGB

Sports Cars — Pre 1979 2001-3000cc

1 179 Roy Davis Roy Davis 1970 Triumph GT6

2 182 Mike Meiers Mike Meiers 1973 Datsun 2407

3 184 Sheldon Arkinstall Sheldon Arkinstall 1976 Porsche 911 Car

4 180 Haydn Nethery Haydn Nethery 1971 Datsun 240%Z

5 177 David Dumolo David Dumolo 1960 Triumph TR3 A

6 183 Noel Paterson Noel Paterson 1975 Triumph TR6

7 178 Mike Roome Mike Roome 1962 Daimler SP250 D

Sports Cars — Pre 1979 3501-5000cc

1 185 Michael Weston Michael Weston 1969 Leyford GT

2 186 John Davies John Davies 1970 Bolwell Nagari

Modern Sports Cars 0-1500cc

1 187 Grant Watson Grant Watson 2010 Prosport Eclips

Modern Sports Cars 1501-2000cc

1 188 Steve Donka Steve Donka 2004 Lotus Elise
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4736
3500
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2926
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:57
:57.
:01.

:52.

:56.

:54.
:57.
:58
:59.
:02.

:51.
:52.
:52.
:53.
:57.
:00.

:54.
:58.
:59.
:59.
:59.
:00.
:02.
:02.
:05
:06.
:14.

:56
:58.
:00.
:01.
:04.
:05.
:15.

:53.
:58.

$49.

:58.

9493*
7369

.3412

4539
6241

7152%*

2724%

6578%
6857

.3204

7913
1544

9285%
0805
9150
9660
2676
8771

7973%*
6662
6220
6249
8443
9487
4695
5042

.3049

0367
7989

.3688%*

5163
5771
7271
2451
8741
0249

9896*
2426

6230*

1400%



Modern

Sports Cars 200lcc & Over

Michael Simington

1 199 Ray Vandersee
2 198 Peter Ransom

3 196 Guy Bedington
4 197 1Ian Fettes

5 193 Frank Jacobson
6 194

7 191 David Lawrence
8 195 John Freeman
Modern Clubman

1 205 Stephen Foss

2 204 John Webster

3 201 Rod Gibb

4 202 Brian Tedman

5 203

Peter Triggell

Special Interest Under

Ray Vandersee
Todd Ransom

Guy Bedington

Ian Fettes

Frank Jacobson
Michael Simington
David Lawrence
John Freeman

Stephen Foss
John Webster
Rod Gibb
Brian Tedman
Peter Triggell

4000cc

215
214
212
211
206
209
207
208
213
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Paul Mienert
Richard Leeson
Chris Knight
Chris Ching
Len Falknau
Rad Guerin
Mark Manteufel
Scott Forrest
Ray Chappelow

Paul Mienert
Richard Leeson
Chris Knight
Chris Ching
Len Falknau
Rad Guerin
Mark Manteufel
Scott Forrest
Ray Chappelow

Special Interest 400lcc & Over

1 216
2 218
3 217
# Guest

ountr
<;~——ZBH

Mike Collins
Ricky Parmenter
Darren Price

Drivers

Internet Development

be, SOUTHETTY
B i

Mike Collins
Ricky Parmenter
Darren Price

—

2009
2004
2001
2004
1980
1980
1978
1989

2008
2005
1998
2000
2003

2006
2005
1998
1992
1982
1985
1983
1984
2002

1998
1996
1995

-giirzmmzn

MALLGODDS

Skelta G-Force
DRB GT40

Ultima GTR

BMW Z4 Roadster
Triumph TR7 V8
Triumph TR7 V8
MG MK11l B
Mercedes 500SL

Westfield XTR2
Westfield SEiW
Westfield SEi
Westfield Clubm
LoCost Clubman

Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Evo

Subaru WRX

Ford Cosworth E
Datsun Bluebird
Mitsubishi Star
Holden Commodor
Ford Laser

Alfa Romeo 147

Auscar Commodor
HSV Senator
Holden Commodor

3395
5997
5700
4250
3500
3500
3060
4973

1298
2700
1587
1600
1587

2200
2000
3400
3396
3400
3949
3300
2550
1970

5000
5700
5000

53
53
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56
56
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:48.
:52.
.3983
.2587
:01.
:01.
:02.
:03.

9823*
1518

0380
7947
6971
5288

.3428%*
:56.
:57.
L2712
:01.

5438
4571

9029

.3859%*
:52.
:52.
:54.
:58.
:58.
:59.
:59.
:04.

4574
8340
5856
9345
9588
0174
0791
8172

.0276%*
:59.
.5474

1980
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